HB0115/894837/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 115 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, after "SCHOOLS" insert "<u>AND NONPROFIT ROBOTICS</u> <u>CLUBS</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND EXPAND"; in line 3, after "PROGRAMS" insert "<u>AND TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF ROBOTICS PROGRAMS IN THE STATE</u>"; and in line 4, after "(B)" insert "(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through "HAS" in line 6 and substitute "<u>IS PROPOSING A NEW ROBOTICS PROGRAM OR CLUB OR HAS</u>"; in line 6, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; in line 7, strike "IS ASSOCIATED WITH AN" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in the same line, after "CLUB" insert "<u>IS ELIGIBLE TO</u> <u>RECEIVE A GRANT UNDER THIS SECTION IF THE NONPROFIT ROBOTICS CLUB IS</u> <u>ASSOCIATED WITH A PUBLIC SCHOOL</u>".